# Details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by Target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997

Name of Target company (Reporting company)  Date of reporting:  Name of Stock Exchanges where shares of reporting company are listed.			ISMT Limited (Name of the Holding Company : Vishkul Leather Garments Private Limited)					
			23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011					
Name of Acquirer (s)	Date of acquisition / date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer in the	Mode of acquisition (market purchases/inter se transfer/public/rig hts/preferential offer etc.) Please Specify	No. & % of shares/voting rights acquired		at (A) before acquisition in the Target Company (In terms of No. &		Shareholding of acquirer (s) stated at (A) after acquisition in Target Company (In terms of No. & % of shares/VRs)	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)		(E)		(F)	
Mr. Salil Taneja		Inter se Transfer under Regulation 3(1)(e)(ii) of Sebi (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 1997. [Indirect gift of shares in ISMT] (Refer Note 1)		47.55%	*234,040	1	6,98,87,849 (Refer Note 1)	47.71% (Refer Note 1)

<sup>\*</sup> Shares held by Mr. Salil Taneja in Target Company individually.

#### Note:

1 1. Mr. Baldev Raj Topanram Taneja ('BRT') gifted the shares vide Deed of Gift dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2011 held by him in Vishkul Leather Garments Private Limited ('Vishkul') to Mr. Salil Taneja (Son of BRT). Vishkul holds 9.86% directly in ISMT Limited (ISMT). Vishkul also holds 45.22% stake in Indian Seamless Enterprises Limited (ISEL) which alongwith its 100 % subsidiary in turn holds 37.69% of stake in ISMT Ltd.

For ISMT Limited

Company Secretary /Compliance Officer

\* PUNE

Place: Pune

Date: 27 JUL 2011

### <u>Details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by Target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997</u>

Name of the Target company	ISMT Limited (Name of the Holding Company : Vishkul Leather Garments Private Limited )			
Date of reporting	23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011			
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition/sale received in terms of Reg. 7(1) at	nd 7(1A)			
Names of the acquirers/sellers and PACs with them	Mr. Salil Taneja			
Date of acquisition/sale	23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/seller	23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter se transfer etc.).	Inter se Transfer under Regulation 3(1)(e)(ii) of Sebi (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 1997. [Indirect gift of shares in ISMT] (Refer Note 1)			
Mode of sale ( e.g. open market/MOU/off market etc.)	N.A. (Transfer effected of unlisted holding company's shares and not of T.C.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target		
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller before acquisition/sale-in the Target Company	*234,040	0.16%		
(b) Shares/voting rights acquired/sold	6,96,53,809	47.55%		
(c) Shares/VR of the acquirer/ seller after acquisition/sale	6,98,87,849 (Refer Nore 1)	47.71% (Refer Note 1)		
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company before the said acquisition	14,65,01,383 Equity Shares	100%		
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company after the said acquisition	14,65,01,383 Equity Shares	100%		

<sup>\*</sup> Shares held by Mr. Salil Taneja in Target Company individually

#### Note:

2 1. Mr. Baldev Raj Topanram Taneja ('BRT') gifted the shares vide Deed of Gift dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2011 held by him in Vishkul Leather Garments Private Limited ('Vishkul') to Mr. Salil Taneja (Son of BRT). Vishkul holds 9.86% directly in ISMT Limited (ISMT). Vishkul also holds 45.22% stake in Indian Seamless Enterprises Limited (ISEL) which alongwith its 100 % subsidiary in turn holds 37.69% of stake in ISMT Ltd.

For ISMT Limited

Company Socretary / Compliance Officer

Place: Pune

Date: 27 JUL 2011

## <u>Details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by Target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997</u>

Name of the Target company		ISMT Limited (Name of the Vishkul Leat Limited )	Holding Company : ner Garments Private	
Date of reporting		23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011		
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed		Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition/sale received in terms of Reg. 7(1) a	and 7	(1A)		
Names of the acquirers/sellers and PACs with them	Mr.	Mr. Salil Taneja		
Date of acquisition/sale		22 <sup>nd</sup> July, 2011		
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/seller		23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter se transfer etc.).	Inter se Transfer under Regulation 3(1)(e)(of Sebi (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers Regulations, 1997. [Indirect gift of shares ISMT] (Refer Note 1)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/MOU/off market etc.)	N.A. (Transfer effected of unlisted holding company's shares and not of T.C.)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	1	nber	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target	
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller before acquisition/sale	*234	1,040	0.16%	
(b) Shares/voting rights acquired/sold	6,96	,53,809	47.55%	
(c) Shares/VR of the acquirer/ seller after acquisition/sale		,87,849 er Nore 1)	47.71% (Refer Note 1)	
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company before the said acquisition		5,01,383 ity Shares	100%	
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company after the said acquisition		5,01,383 ity Shares	100%	

<sup>\*</sup> Shares held by Mr. Salil Taneja in Target Company individually

Note:

1. Mr. Baldev Raj Topanram Taneja ('BRT') gifted the shares vide Deed of Gift dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2011 held by him in Vishkul Leather Garments Private Limited ('Vishkul') to Mr. Salil Taneja (Son of BRT). Vishkul holds 9.86% directly in ISMT Limited (ISMT). Vishkul also holds 45.22% stake in Indian Seamless Enterprises Limited (ISEL) which alongwith its 100 % subsidiary in turn holds 37.69% of stake in ISMT Ltd.

For ISMT Limited

Company Secreta Compliance Officer

Place: Pune

Date:

27 JUL 2011



#### Details of acquisition to Stock Exchanges by Target Company, in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997

N. Cu -	ICMT Limited			
Name of the Target company	ISMT Limited			
	(Name of the Holding Company:			
	Vishkul Leather Garm	nents Private		
	Limited )			
Date of reporting	23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011			
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and			
company are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition/sale received in terms of Reg. 7(1) and	d 7(1A)			
Names of the acquirers/sellers and PACs with them	Mr. Baldev Raj Topanrman Taneja			
Date of acquisition/sale	22 <sup>nd</sup> July, 2011			
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/seller	23 <sup>rd</sup> July, 2011			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/rights	N.A. (Transfer effected of unlisted holding			
issue/preferential allotment/inter se transfer etc.).	company's shares and not of T.C.)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/MOU/off market etc.)	Inter se Transfer under Regulation 3(1)(e)(ii) of Sebi (Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 1997. [Indirect gift of shares in ISMT] (Refer Note 1)			
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total paid		
		up capital of		
		Target Company		
(a) Shares/Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller before acquisition/sale	90,793*	0.06%		
(b) Shares/voting rights acquired/sold	6,96,53,809	47.55%		
(c) Shares/VR of the acquirer/ seller after acquisition/sale	90,793	0.06%		
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company before the said acquisition	14,65,01,383 100 Equity Shares			
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company after the said acquisition	14,65,01,383 Equity Shares	100		

Note: The disclosure shall be made within 7 days of receipt of information u/r 7(1) and 7(1A).

#### Note:

Mr. Baldev Raj Topanram Taneja ('BRT') gifted the shares vide Deed of Gift dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2011 held by him in Vishkul Leather Garments Private Limited ('Vishkul') to Mr. Salil Taneja (Son of BRT). Vishkul holds 9.86% directly in ISMT Limited (ISMT). Vishkul also holds 45.22% stake in Indian Seamless Enterprises Limited (ISEL) which along with its 100 % subsidiary in turn holds 37.69% of stake in ISMT Ltd.

For ISMT Limited

\_ \_//\\_

Company Sedicary Compliance Officer

Place: Pune

Date: 27 JUL 2011



<sup>\*</sup> Shares held by Mr. Baldev Raj Topanram Taneja in Target Company individually